Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET ITS ONLY
TAILN	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re	cord the attached documents or the address(es) belov
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Arthur E. COLVIN, JR. Mark Alan MORTELLARO	2. Name and address of receiving party(es): NAME: Sensors for Medicine and Science, Inc.
Aneta MODZELEWSKA	TANNEL GENSOIS TO MEDICINE and Science, Inc.
Execution Date(s): November 30, 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? attached? Yes X No	ADDRESS: 12321 Middlebrook Rd. Germantown, MD 20874
3. Name of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a r ew application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/948,419	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Glenn E. Karta Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.0)
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attorney Docket No.: 2232-260	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ None required (government interest not a fecting title)
	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
	Authorized User Name Glenn E. Karta
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Signature	11/30/07
1	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

1451748

PATENT REEL: 020189 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 11/30/2007

₫ 003

S4MS

 $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ FIGG

Attorney Docket No. 2232-260

by

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSICNOR(S))

Name: Sensors for Medicine and Science, Inc. Address: 12321 Middlebrook Rd., Germantown, MD 20874

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell (s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE all of his/her right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and application at titled: OXIDATION RESISTANT INDICATOR MOLECULES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States ASSIGNOR(S) is/are the sole or a joint inventor and which application is identified herein and/or is further identified as follows

U.S. Serial No. or PCT Appln. No.: 11/948,419 Filing Date: November 30, 20(7 (Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial or application number and/ r filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover dama; as for any and all past infringement; and

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as A SSIGNEE may deem necessary.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other letal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof or Letters Patent, reissue patent or reexamination certificate issued thereon, and all rights connected therewith, and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not a secured, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE's choic: to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) if at any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNI E.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the padersigned ASSIGNOR(S) has ha	ve affixed his/her signature below.
Signature: Typed Name: Arthur E. COLVIN, IR.	Date: Variable 30 200
Signature: Who ah only	Date: November 30, 2007
Typed Name: Mark Alan MORTELLARO	
Signature: Ineta Wodvelow Mus	Date: November 30, 2007
Typed Name: Aneta MODZELEWSKA	
Signature:	Date:
Typed Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Typed Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Typed Name:	

PATENT REEL: 020189 FRAME: 0970